Form 4.20

Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs |

|
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number
03787944
. Name of Company

Global Interactive Media Recruitment Limited

| f We

lan Franses Jeremy Karr
24 Conduit Place

London

W2 1EP

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 19 December 2008

1"/
Signed // o Date 19 December 2008
A B4

lan Franses Associates ]
24 Conduit Place For Offi clal Use '

London Insolve Crmbine

o M

Ref: G1240/9/TPS/UP
29!1 212008
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34 - CVL Form 4.19
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statement of Affairs of

Global Interactive Media Recruitment Limited

On the 19 December 2008 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT / AFFIRMATION

This Affidavit / Affirmation must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths
or an officer of the court duly authorised to administer oaths when you have completed the rest of
the form.

I, Kevin Patrick Victory, property consultant, 20 Ebner Street, London SW18 2BT

Swear / affirm that the several pages attached marked “A”, “A1”, “B” & “C" are to the best of my
knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above named
company as at 19 December 2008 the date of the resolution for winding up and that the said

company carried on business as a fine-dining-restaurant. KECRL\TMENT Paercy . Lﬂ? 0
WES soticitors

‘ TREET
P RHON 3 TRN
Swaorn / affirmed at

Date s /7/’?//2008

Signatures erg O U&U—{
K. R. MORhisea(

licitor Authorised
Before Me EsoAdminlster Oaths

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing / affirming the
affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are
stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A
deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the
court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn / re-affirmed.




Global Interactive Media Recruitment Limited

Company Number: 03787944

This is the exhibit A1 to the affidavit of Kevin Patrick Victory sworn before me this 19 December 2008

LN
a Solicitor/Commissioner for Qaths

MORRISON

Sticitor Authorised
f?nogg:ninlster QOaths

WES

52ibon W2 TN




- Global Interactive Media Recruitment Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 December 2008

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 13,670.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 1,600.00
. 1,600.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 12,070.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 5414.00
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,656.00
. Debts secured by floating charges
L Deficiency b/d 216,542.00
216,542.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (209,886.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 5.414.00
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,414.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Employees 5,501.58
DE 4,670.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE & NI) 120,018.00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 45,679.00
SPQR Management Ltd . 62,785.00
238 653.58
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (233,239.58)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) h 209,888.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders - 100.00

(443,125.58)

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{443,225.58)

o AV Do o 1alizlog
~—r




Global Interactive Media Recruitment Limited
Company Number: 03787944

This is the exhibit A to the affidavit of Kevin Patrick Victory sworn before me this 19 December 2008

| oF 06

a Solicitor/Commissioner for Oaths

ici ori
gokglrtg“;“li =,‘;I¢=r nthe

w S solicitors




Global Interactive Media Recruitment Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 December 2008

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill Uncertain
Ocean City Investments Ltd (216,542.00)
Deficiency c/d (216,542.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment 695.33 NIL
Cash at Bank 12,000.00 12,000.00
Brick by Brick Limited 9,566.00 Uncertain
' agangbang Limited 1,670.00 1,670.00
IM Food Recruitment Ltd Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 13,670.00

s Vet

Date (c\ l‘ LZ\O@




Global Interactive Media Recruitment Limited

Company Number: 03787944

This is the exhibit B to the affidavit of Kevin Patrick Victory sworn before me this 19 December 2008

~~
%W) <
a Solicitor/Commissioner for Qaths \I‘CXD (‘%

K. R. MORRISON
Solicitor Authorised
to Administer Oaths

W S soticitors

AR W RN




) 00 UoiSIaA

W ol 2 .U.U_ ajeq é OWJ ainjeubig

8556/ '95F Buizod saua o1

000 X 1927 81MS ‘uopuo Jeang ssuq3 07 Aoip sotned uaey 1oAY
000 ’ X3 SEMS "UOPUDT ‘PROY PUOLIYIIY JBMOT ELL Aoyorn j2eyoiy ugor  00AY
99'¢5L Xas §1M$ 'uopuoT ‘Aaung ‘aienbg yoauueA ag YIS umps  00S3
gL iEe's M2 81MS 'UOPUOT JUBdS8I7 SUUY IS 'smapy pJojsiog 8T faay sewoyl  govs
00°584'29 L1 8LMS ‘UOPUDT “UNCMSPUBAA 'PEOY RICA DIO LE§ P wawabeuey WDJS 008D

900Z/E0/80 UBAID BIE(] BINjUGRQ (UBALE AUNODS
00'zre'aLZ DL} 8LAS 'UOPUCT ‘YHOMSPUBAA ‘PROY YIOA DIO 266 P11 SlusUnSaAUl AuD UBO0 000D
00°0£2'9 dAD 81QA PIofiepA ‘peoy aBueyoxg ‘asnoH abueyox3 ‘st xog Od 'SAHQ Sualudieg fuepunpay SpUn SDUBINSUL [BUCKEN  OOND
00 JS¥ ZING X85SnS 1sapA 'BuiLlops ‘prEOY :SmcEmm ‘38NOH mm_utm _._Bm_.__._._:n_ SWOSNY) P anuoaasy WH £O0HD
00'8L0'0Z} ZZ1 863N ‘auA L uodn sISEIMBN MAIA MIEd UOJUSE ‘Z0ETJA WeaY ‘N Suipuey swie)g Aouasjosy) INBIAV - SWOISND 3 30UAMAIY WH  LOHD
00'69'Sh Jvb 27 100diaan “¥ooQ suasny ‘Aauaajosu) suoneiadp 1A ‘Slelopanq suopesedQ [2auan IYA-SWOISND 9 SNUBASY WH  00HD
— _ - - . T——rnr - — e —. s m,mm.mww__wﬂa - —— ,

S9)BI00SSY Sasuel] ug| — 800¢/eL/B)




-

Global Interactive Media Recruitment Limited

Company Number: 03787944

This is the exhibit C to the affidavit of Kevin Patrick Victory sworn before me this 19 December 2008

L F o

a Sdlictor/Commissioner for Oaths

R. MORRISON
Solicitor Authg\nsed
to Adminieter ©0°

w soliciurs

STREET
133 PN W2 IRN




9leq alneubig

o0 BueloL saumug

004 D11 BLMS UOPUOT ‘YUOMSPUBAA 'PEOY HIOA PIO LEG pspiwI sjuswysaau] AN uead0  goOH

L

| abeqd S8]E100SSY Sasuel UE| . Q00ZZL/61




Rule 4.34 - CVL Form 4.19
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statement of Affairs of

Global Interactive Media Recruitment Limited

On the 19 December 2008 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT / AFFIRMATION

This Affidavit / Affirmation must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths
or an officer of the court duly authorised to administer caths when you have completed the rest of
the form.

I, John Michael Victory, property consultant, 113 Lower Richmond Road, London SW15 1EX
Swear / affirm that the several pages attached marked “A", “A1”, “B" & “C” are to the best of my
knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above named

company as at 19 December 2008 the date of the resolution for winding up and that the said
company carried on business as a recruitment agency.

Swaorn / affirmed at Dundlai, 261, lamondler HIA |, SLOMN

Date 1Atk ko counky, 2003

Signatures ﬁ-\ M{JQJ/‘VM \/(J/W'{\/.\J
Before Me ﬁw “m .

(Jenny NewTon)

Dundons Solicitors

| _ 261 Lavender Hill
A Solicitor e~-Cemmissionerof-Caths London SWi1 14D

020 7228 22T

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing / affirming the
affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are
stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A
deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the
court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn / re-affirmed.




Global Interactive Media Recruitment Limited
Company Number: 03787944

This is the exhibit A to the affidavit of John Michael Victory sworn before me this 19 December 2008

et

(TenNY NaoTON)
a Solicitor/CemnissionerforQaths

Jundons Solicitors
261 Lavender Hill
London SW11 14D

DLo 2R 22710




-- Global Interactive Media Recruitment Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 December 2008

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill Uncertain

Ocean City Investments Ltd (216,542.00)

Deficiency c/d (216,542.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Furniture & Equipment 695.33 NIL
Cash at Bank : 12,000.00 12,000.00
Brick by Brick Limited 9,566.00 Uncertain
Lagangbang Limited 1,670.00 1,670.00
GIM Food Recruitment Ltd Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 13,670.00

Signature 3\ M ﬁd/\M \/ ﬁCm\JM Date lq// ! 2}/ 0%




Global Interactive Media Recruitment Limited

Company Number: 03787944

This is the exhibit A1 to the affidavit of John Michael Victory sworn before me this 19 December 2008

Yoy Nt

(Teuny NEWTN)
a Solicitor/Cemmnssionerfor Oaths-

Jundons Solicitors
361 Lavender Hill
._ondon SW11 14D

oo 7228 22N




; Glob_al Interactive Media Recruitment Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 December 2008

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 13,67C.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 1,600.00
1,600.C0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 12,070.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 5,414.00
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,656.00
Debts secured by floating charges
Deficiency b/d 216,542.00
216,542.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {209,888.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 5,414.00
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,414.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Employees 5,501.58
DE 4,670.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE & NI) 120,018.00
HM Revenue & Customns (VAT) 45,675.00
SPQR Management Ltd 62,785.00
238,653.58
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) _ (233,239.58)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 209,886.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (443,125.58)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (443,225.58)

Signature ?T\ MLCJL\ML VLCtOV\iJ/‘ Date iol//{ 2’//0?




Global Interactive Media Recrueitment Limited

Company Number: 03787944

This is the exhibit B to the affidavit of John Michael Victory sworn before me this 19 December 2008

Wiy Wuds

(Teuny NaRTOR)
a Solicitor/CemmissionerforOaths )

Dundons Soiicitors
261 Lavender Hill
London SW1i1 14D

oo 71228 17




\/ 00'Z voisiap

g O\\\N_\mg Awd | oo> .V&Jop\?w _2 ;.h asneubis

85'564'95¢ Bujeio) semua ol

00'0 192 8LAS 'UOpUOT JBR4S S9UgT 0 AODIA Yo UMY LOAY
000 X3 SLMS 'UOpUOT ‘PEOY PHOWYDIY JOMOT ELL AODIA IBBUDIW ULUDr  0OAY
99'¢st XQs §HMS ‘uopuoT 'Aauing 'arenbg osuuep g Znyas umpl  pos3
ZLIRE'S MIT BEAAS 'UOPUOT 'JUDISBIY SUUY IS 'SMAY PIOjSUag 82 Maay sewoyl  o0v3
0058229 L1 8LAS ‘UOPUOT ‘UHOMSPURAA ‘PROY XOA PIO ES P ustisfeuey Yyods  00SD

900Z/E0/90 UBALD () MNUBGAQ (WaND Alundeg

00Zp5'9LZ D11 BLAS 'UCPUOT 'JLOMSPUBAA "PEOY NIOA PIO LEG P sustisaay; A1) UeS20 000D
000429 dA0 8LOM Piojiepy “pecy ebueyox] ‘esnol abueyoxg ‘51 xoq Od ‘9300 Sluawiey Aduepunpay Spung SoueBINSU] [BUCEN  QOND
00’0 ASY TING x388ng J58a 'Buinpiop ‘pecy uaBuweq ‘asnoy abpug ucbuuing SWOISND ‘g 8NUSAIY WH  E0HD
00'810'0Z} ZZ| 963N ‘SUAL uodn aNSEOMAN 'MIIA WBd UOlUag 'Z0EZdE ooy Hun Bulpuen swied Aousmjosuy) IN¥IAV - SWOISN) g anuaAsy WH LOHD
00°629'6k Avp p27 1oodizan] 'yo0Q susang ‘Aouasiosu) suonesedg 1 vA ‘sleiopang suonessdg [eaues 1WA - SWOISND ‘g anuaasd WH - 0OHD

| abey SOJBIC0SSY S9SUBL L) 800¢/21/6l




Global Interactive Media Recruitment Limited

Company Number: 03787944

This is the exhibit C to the affidavit of John Michael Victory sworn before me this 19 December 2008

Youy M

(Tenny NasTon)
a Solicitor/Gemmissienerfor-Oaths

Dundons Solicitors

261 Lavender Hill

London SW11 14D
020 "122% 22777




i

[ |
MO\Q\ \O~ eeq ?&om\/ Eﬁwz b ainjeubig

!

oot Buelo] saumug |

004 D11 81MS UOPUCT "UUOMSPUBAA 'PRCY HIOA PIO L€5 P3i|WI SjuausaAY) AllD UBIDO  00OH

l.9bed SBJBID0SSY sesuURl] UE| 8002/Ci/61




